8503557

CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUFARM AMERICAS INC.		01/21/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Independent Agribusiness Professionals Cooperative Inc.		
Street Address:	6177 North Thesta Street, Suite 103		
City:	Fresno		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93710		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85035575	HARVESTPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.misemer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne Smith-Misemer

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5182.264/41904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne Smith-Misemer
Signature:	/DSM/
Date:	02/18/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0579

900184521

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NUFARM AMERICAS INC. ("Nufarm") located at 150 Harvester Drive, Suite 200, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 ("Assignor") has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") the following trademark (the "Trademark") in connection with "Plant growth regulators for agricultural use;"

MARK HARVESTPRO

RECORDED: 02/18/2011

FILING DATE

SERIAL NUMBER 85/035,575

REGISTRATION NO.

May 11, 2010

WHEREAS, Independent Agribusiness Professionals Cooperative Inc. ("IAP"), located at 6177 North Thesta Street, Suite 103, Fresno, CA. 93710 ("IAP") has a desire to purchase the Trademark and associated goodwill from Nufarm; and

WHEREAS, Nufarm and IAP previously entered into an Agreement to Assign Trademark in or about October 2010 that provided for Nufarm's assignment of the Trademark to IAP.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nufarm hereby assigns to IAP all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark including claims for damages by reason of past infringements, with the right to sue and collect therefore.

EXECUTED in Burr Ridge, Illinois, this 3\1000 day of January, 2011.

NUFARM AMERICAS INC.

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004482 FRAME: 0581